

BP 1100 Clatsop Community College

References:

ORS 341.415

The college/educational institution has been named Clatsop Community College. The college was established and operates under the authority granted by the Oregon State Legislature as contained in the Oregon Revised Statutes (ORS).

The name is the property of Clatsop Community College. No person shall, without the permission of the Board of Directors of Clatsop Community College, use this name or the name(s) of any college(s) or other facilities of the Clatsop Community College, or any abbreviation of them, to imply, indicate, or otherwise suggest that an organization, product, or service is connected or affiliated with, or is endorsed, favored, supported, or opposed by, Clatsop Community College.

Clatsop Community College consists of the following college(s) and education center(s):

Lexington (formerly Jerome) Campus – Main Campus, Astoria MERTS Campus – Marine and Environmental Research Training Station, Astoria South County Education Center, Seaside

END OF POLICY

President's Cabinet Approval Date:

College Council Approval Date:

Board Adoption Date:

Last Revised:

November 27, 2018

November 29, 2018

November 13, 2018

November 13, 2018

Rescinds: None; no applicable policy